DSE201, DSE201 M
Compact design with enhanced
protection
2 | DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection
Ultimate safety
DSE201 and DSE201 M: the highest level of reliability
The 1P+N electronic residual current circuit-breakers with overcurrent protection
(RCBOs) of DSE201 and DSE201 M series offer a breaking capacity of 6 kA and

switchboard footprint.
DSE201 - 6kA
Order codes - Type A - B/C characteristic
DSE201 - Type A
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
B characteristic
1P+N 30 6 660323 2CSR255153R1065 DSE201 B6 A30 0.180 1
10 660729 2CSR255153R1105 DSE201 B10 A30 0.180 1
16 660224 2CSR255153R1165 DSE201 B16 A30 0.180 1
20 660620 2CSR255153R1205 DSE201 B20 A30 0.180 1
25 647010 2CSR255153R1255 DSE201 B25 A30 0.180 1
32 647515 2CSR255153R1325 DSE201 B32 A30 0.180 1
40 061724 2CSR255153R1405 DSE201 B40 A30 0.180 1
50 260936 2CSR255153R1505 DSE201 B50 A30 0.200 1
C characteristic
1P+N 30 6 295426 2CSR255153R1064 DSE201 C6 A30 0.180 1
10 295327 2CSR255153R1104 DSE201 C10 A30 0.180 1
16 498520 2CSR255153R1164 DSE201 C16 A30 0.180 1
20 305422 2CSR255153R1204 DSE201 C20 A30 0.180 1
25 647614 2CSR255153R1254 DSE201 C25 A30 0.180 1
32 643913 2CSR255153R1324 DSE201 C32 A30 0.180 1
40 587729 2CSR255153R1404 DSE201 C40 A30 0.180 1
50 260837 2CSR255153R1504 DSE201 C50 A30 0.200 1
DSE201 ... A30
DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection | 15
DSE201 - 6kA
Order codes - Type AC - B/C characteristic
DSE201 - Type AC
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
B characteristic
1P+N 30 6 771524 2CSR255053R1065 DSE201 B6 AC30 0.180 1
10 587620 2CSR255053R1105 DSE201 B10 AC30 0.180 1
16 575825 2CSR255053R1165 DSE201 B16 AC30 0.180 1
20 564027 2CSR255053R1205 DSE201 B20 AC30 0.180 1
25 586722 2CSR255053R1255 DSE201 B25 AC30 0.180 1
32 574927 2CSR255053R1325 DSE201 B32 AC30 0.180 1
40 563129 2CSR255053R1405 DSE201 B40 AC30 0.180 1
50 260639 2CSR255053R1505 DSE201 B50 AC30 0.200 1
C characteristic
1P+N 30 6 575924 2CSR255053R1064 DSE201 C6 AC30 0.180 1
10 564126 2CSR255053R1104 DSE201 C10 AC30 0.180 1
16 586821 2CSR255053R1164 DSE201 C16 AC30 0.180 1
20 575023 2CSR255053R1204 DSE201 C20 AC30 0.180 1
25 563228 2CSR255053R1254 DSE201 C25 AC30 0.180 1
32 775928 2CSR255053R1324 DSE201 C32 AC30 0.180 1
40 773726 2CSR255053R1404 DSE201 C40 AC30 0.180 1
50 260738 2CSR255053R1504 DSE201 C50 AC30 0.200 1
1P+N 100 6 775829 2CSR255053R1064 DSE201 C6 AC100 0.180 1
10 773627 2CSR255053R1104 DSE201 C10 AC100 0.180 1
16 771425 2CSR255053R1164 DSE201 C16 AC100 0.180 1
20 587521 2CSR255053R1204 DSE201 C20 AC100 0.180 1
25 575726 2CSR255053R1254 DSE201 C25 AC100 0.180 1
32 563921 2CSR255053R1324 DSE201 C32 AC100 0.180 1
40 586623 2CSR255053R1404 DSE201 C40 AC100 0.180 1
50 260530 2CSR255053R1504 DSE201 C50 AC100 0.200 1
DSE201 ... A30
16 | DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection
DSE201 M - 10kA
Order codes - Type A - B characteristic
DSE201 M ... A30
DSE201 M - Type A
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
B characteristic
1P+N 10 6 185635 2CSR275153R0065 DSE201 M B6 A10 0.200 1
10 185536 2CSR275153R0105 DSE201 M B10 A10 0.200 1
16 185437 2CSR275153R0165 DSE201 M B16 A10 0.200 1
20 517832 2CSR275153R0205 DSE201 M B20 A10 0.200 1
25 180838 2CSR275153R0255 DSE201 M B25 A10 0.200 1
32 349839 2CSR275153R0325 DSE201 M B32 A10 0.200 1
40 180739 2CSR275153R0405 DSE201 M B40 A10 0.200 1
50 349730 2CSR275153R0505 DSE201 M B50 A10 0.200 1
1P+N 30 6 180036 2CSR275153R1065 DSE201 M B6 A30 0.200 1
10 349631 2CSR275153R1105 DSE201 M B10 A30 0.200 1
16 179931 2CSR275153R1165 DSE201 M B16 A30 0.200 1
20 179832 2CSR275153R1205 DSE201 M B20 A30 0.200 1
25 179733 2CSR275153R1255 DSE201 M B25 A30 0.200 1
32 179634 2CSR275153R1325 DSE201 M B32 A30 0.200 1
40 179535 2CSR275153R1405 DSE201 M B40 A30 0.200 1
50 179436 2CSR275153R1505 DSE201 M B50 A30 0.200 1
DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection | 17
DSE201 M - 10kA
Order codes - Type A - C characteristic
DSE201 M ... A300
DSE201 M - Type A
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
C characteristic
1P+N 10 6 261537 2CSR275153R0064 DSE201 M C6 A10 0.200 1
10 261438 2CSR275153R0104 DSE201 M C10 A10 0.200 1
16 261339 2CSR275153R0164 DSE201 M C16 A10 0.200 1
20 261230 2CSR275153R0204 DSE201 M C20 A10 0.200 1
25 261131 2CSR275153R0254 DSE201 M C25 A10 0.200 1
32 274230 2CSR275153R0324 DSE201 M C32 A10 0.200 1
40 517931 2CSR275153R0404 DSE201 M C40 A10 0.200 1
50 261032 2CSR275153R0504 DSE201 M C50 A10 0.200 1
1P+N 30 6 518037 2CSR275153R1064 DSE201 M C6 A30 0.200 1
10 176336 2CSR275153R1104 DSE201 M C10 A30 0.200 1
16 351030 2CSR275153R1164 DSE201 M C16 A30 0.200 1
20 176237 2CSR275153R1204 DSE201 M C20 A30 0.200 1
25 350934 2CSR275153R1254 DSE201 M C25 A30 0.200 1
32 259138 2CSR275153R1324 DSE201 M C32 A30 0.200 1
40 259039 2CSR275153R1404 DSE201 M C40 A30 0.200 1
50 258933 2CSR275153R1504 DSE201 M C50 A30 0.200 1
1P+N 100 6 258834 2CSR275153R2064 DSE201 M C6 A100 0.200 1
10 258735 2CSR275153R2104 DSE201 M C10 A100 0.200 1
16 273837 2CSR275153R2164 DSE201 M C16 A100 0.200 1
20 518136 2CSR275153R2204 DSE201 M C20 A100 0.200 1
25 258636 2CSR275153R2254 DSE201 M C25 A100 0.200 1
32 175537 2CSR275153R2324 DSE201 M C32 A100 0.200 1
40 350835 2CSR275153R2404 DSE201 M C40 A100 0.200 1
50 075936 2CSR275153R2504 DSE201 M C50 A100 0.200 1
1P+N 300 6 075837 2CSR275153R3064 DSE201 M C6 A300 0.200 1
10 075738 2CSR275153R3104 DSE201 M C10 A300 0.200 1
16 075639 2CSR275153R3164 DSE201 M C16 A300 0.200 1
20 075530 2CSR275153R3204 DSE201 M C20 A300 0.200 1
25 075431 2CSR275153R3254 DSE201 M C25 A300 0.200 1
32 075332 2CSR275153R3324 DSE201 M C32 A300 0.200 1
40 750833 2CSR275153R3404 DSE201 M C40 A300 0.200 1
50 075233 2CSR275153R3504 DSE201 M C50 A300 0.200 1
18 | DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection
DSE201 M - 10kA
Order codes - Type AC - B characteristic
DSE201 M - Type AC
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
B characteristic
1P+N 10 6 075134 2CSR275053R0065 DSE201 M B6 AC10 0.200 1
10 075035 2CSR275053R0105 DSE201 M B10 AC10 0.200 1
16 074939 2CSR275053R0165 DSE201 M B16 AC10 0.200 1
20 074830 2CSR275053R0205 DSE201 M B20 AC10 0.200 1
25 074731 2CSR275053R0255 DSE201 M B25 AC10 0.200 1
32 074632 2CSR275053R0325 DSE201 M B32 AC10 0.200 1
40 074533 2CSR275053R0405 DSE201 M B40 AC10 0.200 1
50 074434 2CSR275053R0505 DSE201 M B50 AC10 0.200 1
1P+N 30 6 265238 2CSR275053R1065 DSE201 M B6 AC30 0.200 1
10 652533 2CSR275053R1105 DSE201 M B10 AC30 0.200 1
16 352938 2CSR275053R1165 DSE201 M B16 AC30 0.200 1
20 750536 2CSR275053R1205 DSE201 M B20 AC30 0.200 1
25 652434 2CSR275053R1255 DSE201 M B25 AC30 0.200 1
32 652335 2CSR275053R1325 DSE201 M B32 AC30 0.200 1
40 652236 2CSR275053R1405 DSE201 M B40 AC30 0.200 1
50 652137 2CSR275053R1505 DSE201 M B50 AC30 0.200 1
DSE201 M ... A30
DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection | 19
DSE201 M - 10kA
Order codes - Type AC - C characteristic
DSE201 M - Type AC
N. of
poles
Rated
residual
current IΔn
Rated
Current
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.
[mA] In [A] Type code Order code
C characteristic
1P+N 10 6 353133 2CSR275053R0064 DSE201 M C6 AC10 0.200 1
10 353034 2CSR275053R0104 DSE201 M C10 AC10 0.200 1
16 265733 2CSR275053R0164 DSE201 M C16 AC10 0.200 1
20 265634 2CSR275053R0204 DSE201 M C20 AC10 0.200 1
25 265535 2CSR275053R0254 DSE201 M C25 AC10 0.200 1
32 265436 2CSR275053R0324 DSE201 M C32 AC10 0.200 1
40 265337 2CSR275053R0404 DSE201 M C40 AC10 0.200 1
50 750734 2CSR275053R0504 DSE201 M C50 AC10 0.200 1
1P+N 30 6 652038 2CSR275053R1064 DSE201 M C6 AC30 0.200 1
10 651932 2CSR275053R1104 DSE201 M C10 AC30 0.200 1
16 500933 2CSR275053R1164 DSE201 M C16 AC30 0.200 1
20 185338 2CSR275053R1204 DSE201 M C20 AC30 0.200 1
25 351931 2CSR275053R1254 DSE201 M C25 AC30 0.200 1
32 185239 2CSR275053R1324 DSE201 M C32 AC30 0.200 1
40 351832 2CSR275053R1404 DSE201 M C40 AC30 0.200 1
50 263333 2CSR275053R1504 DSE201 M C50 AC30 0.200 1
1P+N 100 6 263234 2CSR275053R2064 DSE201 M C6 AC100 0.200 1
10 263135 2CSR275053R2104 DSE201 M C10 AC100 0.200 1
16 263036 2CSR275053R2164 DSE201 M C16 AC100 0.200 1
20 262930 2CSR275053R2204 DSE201 M C20 AC100 0.200 1
25 750635 2CSR275053R2254 DSE201 M C25 AC100 0.200 1
32 501039 2CSR275053R2324 DSE201 M C32 AC100 0.200 1
40 262831 2CSR275053R2404 DSE201 M C40 AC100 0.200 1
50 184539 2CSR275053R2504 DSE201 M C50 AC100 0.200 1
1P+N 300 6 351733 2CSR275053R3064 DSE201 M C6 AC300 0.200 1
10 184430 2CSR275053R3104 DSE201 M C10 AC300 0.200 1
16 184331 2CSR275053R3164 DSE201 M C16 AC300 0.200 1
20 184232 2CSR275053R3204 DSE201 M C20 AC300 0.200 1
25 184133 2CSR275053R3254 DSE201 M C25 AC300 0.200 1
32 184034 2CSR275053R3324 DSE201 M C32 AC300 0.200 1
40 183938 2CSR275053R3404 DSE201 M C40 AC300 0.200 1
50 500537 2CSR275053R3504 DSE201 M C50 AC300 0.200 1
DSE201 M ... A300
20 | DSE201, DSE201 M. Compact design with enhanced protection
DSE201: Technical details
Limitation of specific let-through energy I2t, Peak current Ip
and tripping caracteristic